Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 24

Representative Gerard Cassidy

Cultural District Investment Grants

t
Recipient Name City Gran
Amount
1 Shovel Town Cultural District Easton $15,000
Cultural District Investment Grants Total $15,000
Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals
Grant
Recipient Name City ran
Amount
2  Abraham Waya Brockton $5,000
West
3 Amber Orlando L $5,000
4  Anita Dias Brockton $5,000
West
5 Carmen Fortes e $5,000
6 Cherie Gregg Brockton $5,000
7 Cheryl Savageau Easton $5,000
8 David Gregg Brockton $5,000
West
9 Devon Stewart Bridgewater $5,000
10 Dimitri Tessier Brockton $5,000
11 Edson Fernandes Easton $5,000
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12 Farra Pierre Brockton $5,000
13 Fritz Ducheine Brockton $5,000
14 Kenzy Clerdonna Brockton $5,000
15 Knight Leburt G. Brockton $5,000
16 Larisa Waya Brockton $5,000
17 Myracle Grigsby Brockton $5,000
18 Nicole Dasilva Brockton $5,000
19 Noubertson Rateau Brockton $5,000
20 Patricia Monteith Brockton $5,000
21 Roopa Modha Easton $5,000
22 Russell Craig Whitford Easton $5,000
23 Sassiane Estany Brockton $5,000
24 Steven DeBold Brockton $5,000
25 Steven Fortes Wgst $5,000
Bridgewater
26 Talitha Andrews \évrie;;ewater $5,000
27 Terrence Bordenave Brockton $5,000
28 Yoron Israel Brockton $5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Total $135,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
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Recipient Name

29 Easton Children's Museum, Inc.

30 Easton Historical Society, Inc.

Natural Resources Trust of

& Easton, Inc.

32 Shovel Town Cultural District

33 The Rose Conservatory, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name

Natural Resources Trust of
34
Easton, Inc.

35 Shekinah Glory

36 Shovel Town Cultural District

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name

37 Brockton Cultural Council

City

Easton

Easton
Easton

Easton

Brockton

City

Easton

Brockton

Easton

City

Brockton

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

Grant
Amount

$42,040
$9,360

$42,880

$6,100
$7,250

$107,630

Grant
Amount

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$7,500

Grant
Amount

$113,600
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38 East Bridgewater Arts Council

39 Easton Cultural Council

West Bridgewater Cultural

e Council

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name

41 Brookfield Elementary School

John F. Kennedy Elementary

g2 School

43 Yoron Israel

East
Bridgewater

Easton

West
Bridgewater

City

Brockton

Brockton

Brockton

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total

STARS Residencies Total
Representative Gerard Cassidy Total

Grand Total

$10,300
$14,500
$6,500

$144,900

Grant
Amount

$6,100
$6,100

$3,250
$15,450
$425,480
$425,480
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