

As of 2023 May 24

Representative Gerard Cassidy

Cultural District Investment Grants

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Shovel Town Cultural District	Easton		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$15,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
2	Abraham Waya	Brockton	\$5,000
3	Amber Orlando	West Bridgewater	\$5,000
4	Anita Dias	Brockton	\$5,000
5	Carmen Fortes	West Bridgewater	\$5,000
6	Cherie Gregg	Brockton	\$5,000
7	Cheryl Savageau	Easton	\$5,000
8	David Gregg	Brockton	\$5,000
9	Devon Stewart	West Bridgewater	\$5,000
10	Dimitri Tessier	Brockton	\$5,000
11	Edson Fernandes	Easton	\$5,000



As of 2023 May 24

12 Farra Pierre	Brockton		\$5,000
13 Fritz Ducheine	Brockton		\$5,000
14 Kenzy Clerdonna	Brockton		\$5,000
15 Knight Leburt G.	Brockton		\$5,000
16 Larisa Waya	Brockton		\$5,000
17 Myracle Grigsby	Brockton		\$5,000
18 Nicole Dasilva	Brockton		\$5,000
19 Noubertson Rateau	Brockton		\$5,000
20 Patricia Monteith	Brockton		\$5,000
21 Roopa Modha	Easton		\$5,000
22 Russell Craig Whitford	Easton		\$5,000
23 Sassiane Estany	Brockton		\$5,000
24 Steven DeBold	Brockton		\$5,000
25 Steven Fortes	West Bridgewater		\$5,000
26 Talitha Andrews	West Bridgewater		\$5,000
27 Terrence Bordenave	Brockton		\$5,000
28 Yoron Israel	Brockton		\$5,000
		Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$135,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations



As of 2023 May 24

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
29	Easton Children's Museum, Inc.	Easton		\$42,040
30	Easton Historical Society, Inc.	Easton		\$9,360
31	Natural Resources Trust of Easton, Inc.	Easton		\$42,880
32	Shovel Town Cultural District	Easton		\$6,100
33	The Rose Conservatory, Inc.	Brockton		\$7,250
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$107,630

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
Natural Resources Trust of Easton, Inc.	Easton		\$2,500
35 Shekinah Glory	Brockton		\$2,500
36 Shovel Town Cultural District	Easton		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$7,500

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
37 Brockton Cultural Council	Brockton	\$113,600



As of 2023 May 24

38 East Bridgewater Arts Council	East Bridgewater		\$10,300
39 Easton Cultural Council	Easton		\$14,500
West Bridgewater Cultural Council	West Bridgewater		\$6,500
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$144,900

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
41 Brookfield Elementary School	Brockton		\$6,100
John F. Kennedy Elementary School	Brockton		\$6,100
43 Yoron Israel	Brockton		\$3,250
		STARS Residencies Total	\$15,450
		Representative Gerard Cassidy Total	\$425,480
		Grand Total	\$425,480